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JuL 7, 1935

TC WHCM IT MAY CONC vl
NSUYZIN VAN LANG SORN 3 JUN 46 PA (IV 7IC3C/ R19=-1179)
ALYLE THI HUONG 3CaN 1246  WIFE L i{,‘1?
NeUYZIN HULU TAZ BO0XN ? SEP 74 JRMARRIEZLC SON 9
NGUYEN THI 3ICH THUY 5C0rRiv 11 MAY 76 CRMARRIZC DAUGHTER
NGUYERN THI THENH THUY BCRN > CCT 20 UNMARRIED DAUCGHTZER
NSUYZIN °2HU DUC B30KN 2« JUL 3% UNMARRIZC SON
NCUYER E&2D LONG S3CRN 11 MaR 2€& UMMARRIECD SON
ACDREZSS IN VICTHNAM: 45 4P TAY B

SIKE TRUNG

THU -DUC

T/F A0 (HI MINN
VEWLA: $3795
C2?P yeu czu cho phep nhung nguoi co ten zhi tren duoc der du phong van
khi cc yeu tau de qQuyet <inh co hoi du dieu kiwn tzi cinh cu tai Hoa
Ky hey khong auyet zcinh cuci cung ve viec hol ou diey kien nay khong
con tuy thuot vao k2% Luz pheng van cue czc vien chuc di tru Foac lanh
sy Hce Ky cung nhu vigc ncan tat czc cuoc kham suc khoe caen thiest khac,
Viec chap thuan ho =0 va su rez ¢i cuz no sz tuy 1huoc vac su xac nhan
cua vien chuc phu %trzch lz ho hoi <y t2t ca cezc tieu chuzn luzt dinn

ve ¢i tru va y te.
iy

san nha ¢usas hoac xin ngni

Czc duonc don kneng ren szp xep viec ra
cz Ky va Viet Nam thong bso da

viec truoc khi duoc hai chinh phu Hos
hoan ta%t cac thu tuc cuoi cung;.
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Cir . .. oy de tien theo coi ho so. Khi lien lac thu tu voi CuP, Xxin
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STANDARD FORM 50 Reu, LD 1961 | Approved 4 “ [
US. _. .. SERVICE COMMISSION Exception D"HCATIUN OF PERSONNEL ACT"]N o - e . =
[ I9% Ch. 295 |EMPLOYEE — See Genesal Information on Reverse)
(FOR AGENCY USE) !
o 25l . i
¢ NAME (CAPS) 1AST - FIRST . MIDDLE MR, — 2ISS — MRS, 2.(FOR AGENCY USE)} 3. BIRTH DATE 4, SOCIAL SECURITY
(Mo., Day Year) N7 ”
o - : . ‘ L =046755
AR YR Vhid o R eVASIE =05 .
oLl LY VAl e ID-04864550 0605 -46 21 Aug 67/0G
5 VETERAN PREFERENCE 6. TENURE GROUP 7. SERVICE COMP, DATE |
I.-NO 3. -10 P1.-DISAB. 5.-10 PT. OTHER
2.-5°P1, 4.-10 PT. COMP_ 11"‘12"66 5
9. FEGL! . 10, RETIREMENT 3.-FS 5.-OTHER |1 .(FOR CLC USE)
). .orE D only-deciined opt.) 3, -WAIVED 1;-CS 4. -NONE : .
2. -INELIGIBLE 4. -COVEREQ (reg. and opt) 2. -FICA
12 CODE NATURE OF ACTION 15. EFFECTIVE DATE TZ QIVIL SERV “E OR OTHER LEGAL AUTHOR Y
(Mo., Day, Year) ’ . = .
340 Ledretinan in floree ~ 1 01=20-73
15 FROM: POSITION TITLE AND NUMBER 16. PAY PLAN AND 17.(a) GRADE  (b) STEP |18, SALARY
OCCUPATION CODE OR OR
EVEL  RAI
sutorovive echenice v 6/~ ‘ ) SV
19 N AE AND LOCATION OF EMPLOYING OFFICE B
- . Al = - - /o - , S > -
stahee Comn oiiu c/Gpecial iroo.g/ Dir-cte. .07 JRECT:
- oor rocl Uivision/leintenance Br./Plantar,io . Truck Fool
20 TO- POSITION TITLE AND NUMBER {21, PAY PLAN AND 22. (a) GRADE _STEP [
OCCUPATION CODE OR OR
LEVEL RATE
24 .NAME AND LOCATION OF EMPLOYING OFFICE -
# “j
"DUIY STATION (City-State) PR “
Cholon, fepublic of Vietnanm | Y
27. APPROPRIATION 28. POSITION OCCUPIED |29 £ ORTIONED POSIION
1 ~ COMPETITIVE SERVICE [(FROM:) {103) STATE
ny L 2 - Exceptep [T ] |~ PROVED
) GV ~ U o SERVICE 1- WAIVED -
. REMARKS: ]
A. SUBJECT TO COMPLETION OF 1 _ YEAR PROBATIONARY {OR TRIAL) PERIOD COMMENCING ____ -
8. SERVICE COUNTINC TOWARD CAREER {OR PERM) TENURE FRbM —_ —_
SEPARATIONS: SHOW REASONS BELOW, AS REQUIRED. CHECK IF APPLICABLE:[___" | C. DURING
sleason: lisgsion assuted Ly conbtreetor PROBATION ‘
:"__m:_«loyec Va5 ;'fivan two wecks notice period by ietter ‘*ec( *ved on £ Ten 73,
pligd il e wonus ¢ 1 the iollow*n’* PR R R o
Separition fliowance: ' Six yorrs on’ 4o nioctha, )
- Aamp v opar el for £l oneT weave: - —
Family -allow: (fwife ~ 3 children) 34 VI ner bi-weekly vay periocd.
11Dy lione ' .
< a This action coustitutes a relecse for purposes of accep*‘ing em ~loymer®: y1lth
Yy e o o I - . + .
another US Gov't ¢ ney or a US or I'ri - VWorld nrivete ¢L.ulrac or assoclated
with the U8 Gov't ‘ :
i
forwarding address: 384/22B Cong Ly Saigon—~ /
1. DATE OF APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVIT (Accessions onlv® 34, SIGNATUKE (Or ot authentication) AND TITLE fj/, R -~
. FOR TH G OFFICE o«-;/ L
o = w R_/ /f/ //V/ ’ 2
! OFFICE MAINTAINING PERSONNEL FO "™ (Ifi" [ ¢, o e, o) .
* SCe, ur [’gf«',\j/i_ ‘J L l'UL.‘LI. ! g Gy ‘Vu Yo 2 uBFL
" i coDE EMPLOYING DEPARIMENT OR AGENCY Civilien Ferson.el Of f:ch:E:
00. DEPARTMEN? OF THE ARMY 25, DAIE 01-12-73 : 3222
- : - - — f—— .
4 . ART . ﬁ'r : e - n
i 34-18 1. EMPLOYFE COPY : a :



Ho Chi Minh city, April 23, 1999

0 ; US.IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

USLEMBASSY - 95 wireless Road
Bangkok 10330 - Thailand.,

Subject ¢t Request for reconsideration so that I could be
authorized to resettle in the US as a former
employee of the US, Gover ment.

Ref erence : - IV 73030/ R22-1179/ RP1

Dear Sir Madam,

I undersigned NGUYEN VAN LANG, born in 1946, residing at -
No.349 Ap Tay B, Phuong Binh Trung, Quan 2, Ho Chi Miph city,

Rgspectfully request you to consider my case as belows

I wvas a former employee for the US MACV in Viet lam before of
1975. Duration of service : 06 years ami 02 months.

In 1683 I have applied for resettlement in the US. The ODP
t(:a.slgpening me @ F'ile and issuel me a Lettar of Introduction
Lol. .

on CL avril 1996, the ICMC in Bangkok, Thailami has sent me
a letter requesting to confirm that I wish to contime to
request for resettlement in the United statese

Through 59 NEPAF VU of HoChiMioh city, I sent you my reply
letter, I confirmed that I highly wished to resettle in the US,

Unfortunately, on "2 Jeceuber 1998, I received from the United
States Embassy i Bangkok, a Ilbtice of termimtion.

Therefore, by this letter, I respectfully report to you that
I have sent to your consideration 03 claim letters in viete
namese language, requesting you tc recon sider my case.

But I have not received yet any replies from you.

Consequently, by this application, I earnestly request you
with your humanitarian spirit and your compassicn for my
circumstance, to reconsider my case, to re-open my file, so
that my family and I (07 people) could be allowed to resettle
in the US unier your protection.

Ygur kinmd approval will be highly apprecilated,

In wvaiting for your con sideration, I take this opportunity to
renew to you my deepest gratitude anmi respect./-

COPY T
SOPL 10 3 Respectfully Yours,
-MS KHUC MIMN THO, Famllies of APPL ICANT,

Viet namese Political Frisoners

Association-

Falls Church

VA 22043(Fhone ~-USA, - .

'Fgr your consideration NGIYEN VAN LANG

am assistance).



Ho Cni Minh city, aoril 23, 1999

TO  US.ILMIGRATION AND NATURAL IZATION SERVICE
USLEMBASSY - 95 Wireless Road
Bangkok 10330 - Thailand,

Subject + Rsauest for reconsideration so that I could be
authorizedl to resettle in the US as a former
enployee of the US, Govermelt.

Ref erehce : - IV 73030/ R22-1179/ EFl

Dear Sir/Madanm,

I undersigned KCUYEN VAN LANG, born in iSué6, residing at
lio«349 ip Tay B, Fhuong Bioh Trung, Quaa 2, Ho Cui Miph city,

Resnectfully resuest you to cohsider ny cass &s belows
I was a former euapinyee for the US MACV in Viet Mam belfore of
1975. Duration of service : 06 years ard 02 momths.

In 1683 I have apvlied for resettlement in the US. The CDP
has opening me @ file and issued me @ Letter of Introduction
(Lo 1), -

On Ch avril 1666, tng ICMC 1in ?—'Angkf)k, Tpailand pas sent ne
a letter rejuesting to ccrirm that I wish to contirue to
recuest for resettlement in the Jnited states.

Through 'Sy 705X VU of HcChiMiph city, I semt you my reply
lDuueI‘, I corfirmed that I highly wished tc resettle in the US.

Jnfortubately, cn "2 Jsceaber 16653, I recsived from the United
uta.,es Imbassy irn Sangkok, a igtice of termimtion.

Therefore, by this letter, I respectfully report to you that
I have sent to your consideration (3 claim letters in viet=-
ramese lapguage, requesting vou tc rzcon slder my case.

But I have not receivel yet any rerlies Troa you,

Consequently, by tnis aprlicaticn, I earnestly reauest you
with gour humanitarian spirit amd your compassicn £ar oy
circumstance; to reconsider ay case, Lo re—open zmy file, so
that my fanlly ard I (07 peogle) cculd be allowed to re

ip the US unler your protection.

Ygur kimd approval will be hignly appreciated.

In waiting for your con sideration, I take tnis opportunity to
rebew to you my deepest gratitude amd respect./-

Covxvr IVC‘ :
- . Resvectfully Yours,
-8 XKEUC MIN THQO, Families of AFPL ICANT,

Viet namese Political Frisoners

Association-

Fails Churcnh

Va 2/0 Z(Fhone -~ Za. - N ar vy .

'Fgr your ccrnsideration NOUYEN VAN LANG

am agcsistancs. .
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NGUYZIN VAN LANG ok 5 JuUN 4¢& FA (Iv 733230/ R22=1179)
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meb s Fa s Amoud NOTIFICATION.OF PERSONNEL ACTION * /o5, & [~
FPAC It o (EMPLOYEE ~ See Genefal Information on Reverse) ‘

(FOR s +.ve,¥ USE)

o 251

I NAME (CAPS) LaST — FIRST — MIDDLE" MR, = MISS — MRS, ! |2.(FOR AGENCY USE) |3 BIRTH DAIE, 4. socm SECURITY
: . . ‘ . {Mo., Day,i}’ear) \ .
) i ai \.J )—OAO7>D i
T ar? . AT T FaoT T M e =
. LaRG B L (,.\JJ.L".< ‘I_‘-trl: .ile t LD—O/I, e »4550 (}J—OD—J-,O 21 Auo ’7/SG
5. VETERAN PREFERENCE { | 6. YENURE GROUP 7. SERVICE COMP.DATE
1. -NO 3, -10 P1.-DiSAB. - 5.-10 PT, OTHER | 4
2.-591. 4.-10 PT, COMP. _11—12-00 \ !
T 9. FEGU . i |10, RETIREMENT 3.-FS S.-OTHER {11 (FOR voL USE)
I. -COVERED (reg. only-declined apt)! 3.-WAIVED | 1S 4,-NONE . . .
2. .INEUGIBLE 4. -COVERED (reg. and opt) ; 2. -FICA
12. CODE NATURE OF ACTION | {13. EFFECTIVE DATE L14. CIVIL SERVICE OR OTHER LEGAL AUTHORUY
. : . i (Mo., Day, Year) . .
>0 ] dZeduetion ir orde . 01-20-73
15. FROM: POSITION TITLE AND NUMBER 1116, PAY PLAN AND 17.(@) GRADE  (b) STEP |18, SALARY
: 1 OCCUPATION CODE OR OR
’ o S LEVEL _ RATE
- ' )
srtorotive Hechanic ) A - 87 PH 940
b M
19. NAME AND LOCATION OF EMPLOYING OFFICE | - v
: 1ilitary Ascistance Cotend ct‘a:/S““cial iroo. s/ iirector of Logisiics
ne
ire o 1

Fee tg22

~

crsvorteiio loter Fool D‘Tf»;or/“alnteﬁance Ir,/Flantation Truck Fool

)
1
¥
i

5

20. TO: POSITION TITLE AND NUMBER

21. PAY PLAN AND
OCCUPATION CODE

22. (a)GRADE (b) SIEP | 23. SALARY
" OR

I.EVEl RATE

24. NAME AND LOCATION OF EMPLOYING OFFICE

2

25. DUTY STATION (City-State)
' Cholon, PeowllC of Vletram

26. LOCATION CODE

VS 1500.-000

27. APPROPRIAHON . : 28, POSITION OCCUPIED | 29, APPORTIONED POSITION
t ‘l | — COMPETITIVE SERVICE [(FROMY (101 STATE
\ | JACY - (L& LEY ] e el - ]
¢ 0. REMARKS: E A. SUBJECT 10 cc}mpmuoy oF 1 YEAR PROBATIONARY (OR TRIAL) PERIOD COMMENCING ' _
' "B. SERVICE COUN']'ING TOWARD CAREER (OR PERM] TENURE FROM:
SEPARATIONS: SHOW. REASONS BELOW, AS PEQUIRED. CHECK IF APPLICABLE: [ "] C. DUBING 7
~eason: rission assumed by contrector PROBAIION
_m.loyee was ;lVen two weeLs notice period by letter received on 5 an 73.
iligible for Tet Donus ard the following as indicated:
Sepsretion Allowance: ! Six yesrs and o months. )
1- = Iar fur.._.pa‘g“r..zt for. Annuel . Leave: — 3y \S . - N - - i
Family allowr ) re tw1fe & 3 children) }34; % ver bi-weekly pay pericd. T

=lDs  lone

| _ -”hﬂs action coastitutes a relezse for purpcses of accepting
another US Gov't agency or a US or Free World private countra

-" with the US Crov't.

-Forwarding address:

384/22B Cong Ly .- Saigone—. -~

on sloyment with

associated

.‘
]

e

f‘
|
i-
5

{
ll 31. DATE OF APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVIT (Accessions only)
i
‘l

34. SIGNATURE (Or othe authentication) AND TITLE

G OFFICER

N

32. OFFICE MAINTAINING PERSONNEL FOLIER _ (Ifdﬂ‘erznt[rom employing o[ﬁce)
CrU, CSiW/A0V SUCC0

,4,57/77“.

.
LT T

BUSM L

Syt Tian "h 7 f
33. CODE EMPLOYING DEPARTMENT DR AGENCY ivilien Fergoniel Cfflcer
Y s E S By . - "’\‘:1’_3 oot
ax 00 DEPARTMEN. OF THE ARMY 25, DATE 01-12-73 P
- p— o T g ‘o B
' ; f ‘%—B" !' o
D la14 j 4, > "L _
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“.STANDAGD FORM 50 NOTICE TC EMPLOYEE o T o -
- Kevised Decernber 1961 LS, N ~
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‘ KEZP 7H!S DOCUMENT EOL. YOUR.RECORDS. 11 iSTYCUR COMY
" YOUR EMPLOYMENY. PR: *APTLY CALL ANY ERROR TO TilE nt

uR

L |
~
~

{HE OFFICIAL RECORD OF A PERSONNEL ACTION AFFECTING

1€: /ION OF YOUR SUPERVISOR OR YOUR PERSONNMNEL OFFICE.

i. Condmcns P..nmer Yo Ail Yypes B

*arsonnel Action
[ T

L pcr;onnrl action Id tified-on - = far  of this form Is subject to U
Jpllcab)e lav 3, sales, and re julatf Jov maing ‘-‘eder.’;l « nployment .
= Be subjeci to Investi {'anon B: / . val by et i

o

‘- err Mg o Tequire.aents, or ¥ bascd upm your mxsrepn.sentanon or fraad.

In addition, the grade of the position to which you are officially assigned
‘may be reviewed and correcied by your agency peréonnel office, or by the
Civil Service Commission. -

Your performance rating upon en(rancc inlo a new posmon is "Salxsfactory
"unless or until you are notified otherwlss:

I*ems 9 and 10 show the common types of payroll deductions: "FEGLI™
for revueral cinployces Group Life Insurance, "CSR” for Civil Service Re-
tirement, and "FICA™ for Social Security. Additional deductions may be
made under the Federal Employees Health Benefits program, and for in-

_come taxes, bonds, and other purposes authorized by law.

1. Information About Appeiniments

Appointments to posiions in the competitive service:-The Civil Service
Act places most positions In the “competitive service.” The Civil Secvice
“Commission sets qualification requir:
such positions. As a general rule, persons selected from civil service. registers
-to fill continuing jobs in the competitiv2 service are given career-conditional
appointments. Such appointments are s2cured through direct competition with
other members of the general public seeking similar uork i Government
“aygent e, &nd pyana quadilied eupliyces to be ascig
competitive examination to other jels in the competilive service. Career-
conditional appointments become carter appointments upon completlon of
3 years of substantially continuous creditable service.

" The first year following a nontemporary compemwe appointment generally
is a probationary period, during which period an appointee must demon-
strate his full competence and fitness for Federal employment. Reinstatements
are also subject to a probationary pariod unless one was previously com-
pleted. Transfers, promotions, changes to lower grade, and reassignments
"durlng a probationary perlod are subject to completion of probation.
Temporary appointments do not confer a clvil service status and do not
lead to a career or career-conditional appointment without some further
examination or qualification. Limited temporary appointmenis are made

fil. informatic s About Tenure'Groupx .

' not Jimited to an exact timc or date

Such appointments do 1 | confer a competitive civil-se-vize s:atus or
eligibility for movement to jcbs In the competitive service; they -y bz made
without restrictions on tenure, with & condittonal or indefii ‘e Lmitation,
or with a definite time limilation. A .trial period may be rejuired at ‘the
discretion of the employing office.

—

Employees afe ranked in tenure grcups according to the nature of their
appointment; tnose with .un ricted f2aure are placed in Group 1, those
serving under ‘conditional ‘pointme 5 which automatically ... to full
fenure after a prescribed time and 1'\oul furth‘r‘quahﬁcatm‘ are placed
In Group I, and thos2 serv. g under . mporary or mdehn'lL appeintments
2 placed in Group 111. Within each
tenure group. rerking iz fztermined 3y veteran preference. pericrmance
rating, and total Federal service. If it should become necessary to reduce
force, enployees are. selected for sep.i ation or change to lower grade “ac-
cording to this general ranking. Emn )yees serving under competitive ap-
pointments and those serving under cxcepted appointments are ranked

z

' "separately for reduction in force purpose .

ements and controls recruitment for

when there ls no continuing need for a person’s service, regardless of the .

manner in which he qualified for appointment; acceptance of such appoint-
ment will not remove a person’s namefrom a civil service register on which
he may later be reached for career-conditional appointment.

Appointments to positions in the ¢x ~>ted service. Excepted appointments
are made to positions which are ex pted from the competitive service by
law or other special authority. Gen:-ally the employing agency sets qual-
fication requirements and conducts Atecrultmem for such positions,

. - R

> &y

o ——— e

IV. Informofion About Your Status Alte Separation

. If you are separated- or placed & a nonpay status for ad extended

périod your employing agency will fuinish you with a Standard Form 8

explaining your rights for emp .yment it surance benefits. If yjou wére covered

by the civil service retirer »t sys& » or Federal emplo. ;' group life

Insurance, you have previcu ly bezn .rnished cortific wtes describing those

programs; you can reier to sech certificites for !nformauon regarding your
rights and passible benefits afzzr separati n.

peointment,
RS RT U

il you are =epa'axsd from a care or careercondmo'— !
- i "‘""l " n H ' +
Federal acnvny and may be employt without furtner comge
ination; f you are a nonveteran and ynu are separaied fr:m a career<con-.
dittonal appolntment your eligibility for reinstat:ment Is gcmerairy limited
to 3 years from the dateoiseparation.If you are separated from a temporary
or excepted appointment you have no reinstatement privileg: based upon
such service, s

You will be given any lump sum payment that may be due you' for annual
leave at the time of separaiion. Refund of an appropriate portion of this
‘payment will be required if. you are reemployed in a Federal agency in a
position under the same leave system during the period covered by such
payment. ' . t .

v. Availability of Further In{urmnhon’ -

o e wea o astasamupt el

-Consult your supervisor if you have questions about the above s(atements’

or the entries on the front of this form, or about other matters concerning
your employment. This is particulatly important on questi
granting of leave, zssignment of duties, and hours of w
generally under his comtrol If your Qquestions are lechni-al, =
you to your personnel office. It will have copies of controlling .

regmlations, as well as your irndividual records, end co can best ex_.o.u
how they apply In your case.

which are’
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